900754462 03/02/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM791216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900749334

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kane International Limited		02/23/2022	Private Limited Company Organized Under UK Law:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kane Group Limited
Street Address:	Hartfield Place, 40-44 High Street
City:	Northwood, Middlesex
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HA6 1BN
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company Organized Under UK Law: UNITED KINGDOM

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6841966	KANE CARE
Registration Number:	6841969	KANE TRUST
Registration Number:	6841967	KANECARE
Registration Number:	6841970	TRUSTKANE
Serial Number:	90421808	#KANECARE
Serial Number:	90421856	#TRUSTKANE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8887428097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 714-9579

Email: tmadmin@danielsonlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory S. William, Danielson Legal LLC

Address Line 1: One Mifflin Place, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KANE-ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory William
SIGNATURE:	/GSW/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007992 FRAME: 0315

900754462

DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=2022-02-23 DEED OF ASSIGNMENT (full date)#page1.tif				
source=2022-02-23 DEED OF ASSIGNMENT (full date)#page2.tif				
source=2022-02-23 DEED OF ASSIGNMENT (full date)#page3.tif				
source=2022-02-23 DEED OF ASSIGNMENT (full date)#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007992 FRAME: 0316

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

Dated the

day of February 2022

This Assignment is made between:

23

- (1) Kane International Limited (UK Company No. 1555423) with an address at Kane House, 11 Bessemer Road, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, AL7 1GF [and formerly at Kane House, Swallowfield, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, AL7 1JG, UK] ("the ASSIGNOR"); and
- (2) Kane Group Limited (UK Company No. 2647818) with an address at Hartfield Place, 40-44 High Street, Northwood, Middlesex, HA6 1BN("the ASSIGNEE").

#### WHEREAS

- (A) The **ASSIGNOR** is the owner of the trade mark applications and registrations which are set out in the Schedule below ("the Trade Marks").
- (B) The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE the Trade Marks, together with all the goodwill attributable to the Trade Marks in the business of the ASSIGNOR in respect of the goods and services for which the Trade Marks have been used, upon the following terms and conditions:

### NOW THEREFORE it is agreed that

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the aforesaid agreement, and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the **ASSIGNOR** hereby assigns to the **ASSIGNEE**, with full title guarantee, all rights, title and interest in the Trade Marks, and the full and exclusive benefit thereof, including all accrued rights to sue for past infringements and to receive any remedies therefor, together with all the goodwill attributable to the Trade Marks in the business of the **ASSIGNOR** in respect of the goods and services for which Trade Marks have been used, to hold the same unto the **ASSIGNEE** absolutely.

#### 2. ASSIGNOR'S OBLIGATIONS AND WARRANTIES

#### 2.1 The ASSIGNOR undertakes that

- 2.1.1 it will promptly at the discretion and expense of the ASSIGNEE execute any document and do all such acts as the ASSIGNEE may require to enable the ASSIGNEE to become registered as proprietor of the Trade Marks, and to secure the benefits of the rights hereby assigned;
- 2.1.2 it will not anywhere do any act, nor assist any other party to do any act, which would or might put the validity of the ASSIGNEE'S title to the Trade Marks or the validity of the Trade Marks themselves at issue.

# 2.2 The ASSIGNOR warrants that

1/3

might put the validity of the ASSIGNEE'S title to the Trade Marks or the validity of the Trade Marks themselves at issue.

# 2.2 The ASSIGNOR warrants that

- 2.2.1 it is the owner of the Trade Marks, hereby assigned and has full power to make this Assignment; and
- 2.2.2 It has not granted any licence, whether express or implied, to any third party to use the Trade Marks.

### 3. APPLICABLE LAW

This ASSIGNMENT is made subject to the laws of England and Wales and to the jurisdiction of the High Court.

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the day and year first above written:

SIGNED as a DEED for ASSIGNOR: Kane International Limited by:	and Wilnessed by:
Name: DONNA HAZLEVVOOD	Name: PMC JUDO
Signature: <u>DULLU</u>	Signature: []
Position: Company Secretary (An Authorised Officer of the Company)	Address: 11 bostone Part Webyn Grobn City, lats AC716
SIGNED as a DEED for ASSIGNEE: Kane Group Limited by:	and Wilnessed by:
Name: ROBERT CLOG	Name: DAKSHA LAKHANI
Signature: R.C.Class	Signature: Maklani
Position: Sivestov  An Authorised Officer of the Company)	Address: Hartfield Place
	Modde HA6 1BN.

# **SCHEDULE**

# The Trade Marks

Country	Mark	Application Filing Date	Classes	Application / Registration number
European Union	KANE CARE	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	018364150
European Union	KANECARE	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	018364151
European Union	#kanecare	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	018364154
European Union	KANE TRUST	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	018364157
European Union	TRUSTKANE	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	018364158
European Union	#trustkane	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	018364159
European Union	KANE Asset Manager – KAM	22 February 2021	09, 37, 38, 42	018404379
European Union	KANE Analyser Manager – KAM	22 February 2021	09, 37, 38, 42	018404386
United Kingdom	KANE INTERNATIONAL (Series)	04 June 1998	09	UK0002168439 A
United Kingdom	KANE CARE	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	UK00003572035
United Kingdom	KANECARE	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	UK00003572040
United Kingdom	#kanecare	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	UK00003572038
United Kingdom	KANE TRUST	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	UK00003572044
United Kingdom	TRUSTKANE	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	UK00003572045
United Kingdom	#trustkane	24 December 2020	09, 37, 42	UK00003572046
United Kingdom	KANE Asset Manager – KAM	19 February 2021	09, 37, 38, 42	UK00003597961
United Kingdom	KANE Analyser Manager – KAM	19 February 2021	09, 37, 38, 42	UK00003597971
United Kingdom	KANE SMART	13 April 2021	09, 37, 42	UK00003625706
United States of America	KANE CARE	28 December 2020	09, 37, 42	90/421819
United States of America	KANECARE	28 December 2020	09, 37, 42	90/421844
United States of America	#kanecare	28 December 2020	09, 37, 42	90/421808
United States of America	KANE TRUST	28 December 2020	09, 37, 42	90/421889
United States of America	TRUSTKANE	28 December 2020	09, 37, 42	90/421901
United States of America	#trustkane	28 December 2020	09, 37, 42	90/421856

TRADEMARK REEL: 007992 FRAME: 0319

International (WIPO)	KANE CARE	10 June 2021	09, 37, 42	1631161
Designations				
under the Madrid				
Protocol:				
Canada, China,				
Mexico,				
Republic of				
Korea)				

[END]